

### RMC/2019-20/CS/BSE/D.797

Date: 19.10.2019

To,

The BSE Limited, Listing and Compliance Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001.

Sub.: Press Release.

### Reference: Scrip Code (BSE) 540358

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Press Release regarding Company's Participation in ACETECH Exhibition – Bengaluru 2019.

#### Yours Faithfully,

For RMC Switchgears Limited

hae

JAIPUR

Neha Dusad Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: A55093

Encl. as above



C I N : (L 2 5 1 1 1 R J 1 9 9 4 P L C 0 0 8 6 9 8) Formerly Known As RMC Switch Gears Limited Registered Office & Factory : 7 K.M. From Chaksu, Khotkawda Road, Village-Badodtya, Tehsil-Chaksu, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.) 303901, Corporate Office : B-11, (B&C), Malviya Industrial Area, Jaipur- 17 (Raj.), E-mail : info@rmcindia.in, admin@rmcindia.in Telefax : + 91-141-4400222, website : www.rmcindia.in

# **Press Note**

We have immense pleasure in sharing with all our Investors that RMC Switchgears Limited ("Company") is participating in ACETECH – Bengaluru 2019.

ACETECH is a series of Asia's largest architecture, building materials, design and decor exhibitions, recognized as India's premier portfolio of events for bringing major international and domestic players from the building and interiors industry. Originated in Mumbai in 2006, the show now also runs in Delhi, Bengaluru and Ahmadabad. The ACETECH series of events annually attracts over 2,800 exhibitors (combined) and showcase the latest products, technologies and services available in the market.

Date	18-20 October, 2019, Friday to Sunday
Venue	BIEC Bengaluru International Exhibition Centre, Bengaluru, India
Booth	Hall 3, E-23 A

## For Further information please contact

Neha Dusad Company Secretary Contact No: +91- 141- 4400215 Email: <u>cs@rmcindia.in</u>

Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties. RMC Switchgears Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.